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EVENT TIME LOCATION CONVENOR

Activities

Executive Meeting February 9 7:00 PM Zoom Diane Comstock

Escarpment PROBUS monthly meeting February 16 9:30 AM Zoom Diane Comstock

Zoom Trivia February 22 7:00 PM Zoom Kelly Ground & Ruth Gagnon

Clubs

Probus Info Exchange - PIE Cliff Read

Tastings - Whisky - D’Stillers February 2 7:00 PM TBD Chris Strachan

Classical Music - Mozart and Friends February 3 2:00 PM Zoom Michael Hooker

Nosh & Natter February 4 5:30 PM TBD Jenny O'Brien

Saturday Night Lives February CANCELLED Anna Strachan

Crafts - Quilting - Piece Makers February 1 1:00 PM Comstock Home Diane Comstock

Books – First Edition February 14 1:00 PM Grace Church Paul Crawford

Cards - Cribbage - Card Sharps February 14 7:00 PM Zoom until spring Martin Capper

Games - High Rollers (Yahtzee) February 8 1:00 PM Zoom Pat Vogt

Books – Sequel February 9 1:00 PM Zoom Carolyn Rumley

Games - Bee-Gees February 9 1:00 PM O'Brien Home Diane Comstock

Crafts - Knitting - Chicks with Sticks February CANCELLED Christine Willekes

Classical Music - Mozart and Friends February 17 2:00 PM Zoom Michael Hooker

Dining - Skip the Dishes February 17 6:00 PM TBD Lorrette Shermet

Friendship Club February 23 10:00 AM Zoom Judy Krauss

Games - High Rollers (Farkle) February 22 1:00 PM Zoom Pat Vogt

Tastings - Beer - Suds and Buds February 24 7:00 PM Zoom Pete Shermet

New information
Temporary change

* Permanent location

DATE

Online only



https://us02web.zoom.us/rec/share/dTH2_wb1dYwqSutQlFq-EERC_ZfiJk0px8eYvrs7iSOr2IcCOzV2AmAOJUet9h6v.6eTxuglFCCk_UD-e


Club Date/Time Convenor Telephone Email

Book Club - First Edition 2nd Mon. - 1 pm Paul Crawford 289-878-4968 paulellencrawford@gmail.com
Book Club - Happy Bookers 4th Thurs. - 12:30 pm Looking for new convenor
Book Club - Ravenous Readers Recycling 3rd Wed. - Probus meeting Ellen Crawford 289-878-4968 paulellencrawford@gmail.com
Book Club - Sequel 2nd Wed. - 10 am Carolyn Rumley 905-302-0442 carolynrumley@sympatico.ca
Book Club - Trilogy 2nd Wed. - 10 am Linda Green 289-851-8655 klgreen@sympatico.ca
Cards - Bid Euchre 3rd Thurs. - 1:15 pm Lorrette Shermet 905-878-1293 lorrette@sympatico.ca
Cards - Bridge 1st Tues. - 1 pm Looking for new convenor
Cards - Canasta 4th Mon. - 7 pm Lorrette Shermet 905-878-1293 lorrette@sympatico.ca
Cards - Cribbage - Card Sharps 2nd Mon. - 7 pm Martin Capper 905-693-0354 martin@martincapper.com
Cards - Cribbage - Card Sharps Tues. after the 2nd Mon. - 1:30 pm Martin Capper 905-693-0354 martin@martincapper.com
Cards - Euchre 3rd Tues. - 1 pm Lorrette Shermet 905-878-1293 lorrette@sympatico.ca
Classical Music - Mozart and Friends 4th Tues. - 1:30 pm Michael Hooker 905-878-8953 mhooker10@bell.net
Club Français 2nd Wed. - 10 am / 11 am Anne-Françoise Gibbard 905-854-3781 anne@gibbard.net
Crafts - Crafting 1st Wed - 1 pm Dana Weatherell 905-875-9064 dweatherell@yahoo.com
Crafts - Knitting - Chicks with Sticks 3rd Thurs. - 10:30 am Christine Willekes 905-820-0269 chriswillekes@gmail.com
Crafts - Quilting - Piece Makers 1st Tues. - 1 pm Diane Comstock 905-876-4909 meljenscc@sympatico.ca
Dining - Appy Hour Last Sat. - 6:30 pm Mary Cousins 416-628-6275 mlecousins@outlook.com
Dining - Lunch Bunch 3rd Wed. - noon Bonnie Lennox 416-899-7727 bblennox@live.ca
Dining - Nosh & Natter 1st Fri. - 5:30 pm Jenny O’Brien 289-851-8477 jenny0103@rogers.com
Dining - Nosh@Nite 4th Fri. - 5:30 pm Paul & Ellen Crawford 289-878-4968 paulellencrawford@gmail.com
Dining - Saturday Night Lives 1st Sat. - 6 pm Anna Strachan 905-878-0812 annastrachan1945@gmail.com
Dining - Skip the Dishes 3rd Thurs. - 6 pm Lorrette Shermet 905-878-1293 lorrette@sympatico.ca
Dining - Supper/Dinner Club Scheduled by convenor Auriel Halliday 905-336-2430 aurielh@gmail.com
Friendship Club 4th Wed. - 10 am Judy Krauss 289-878-8194 judyckrauss@gmail.com
Games - Bee Gees 2nd Wed. - 1 pm Diane Comstock 905-876-4909 meljenscc@sympatico.ca
Games - High Rollers (Farkle) 4th Tues. - 1 pm Pat Vogt 905-877-2495 pvogt@cogeco.ca
Games - High Rollers (Yahtzee) 2nd Tues. - 1 pm Pat Vogt 905-877-2495 pvogt@cogeco.ca
Games - Jokers 2nd Thurs. - 1:30 pm Auriel Halliday 905-336-2430 aurielh@gmail.com
Games - Jokers 4th Wed. - 1 pm Auriel Halliday 905-336-2430 aurielh@gmail.com
Movie Club - Oscar Nights 2nd Tues. - 7 pm Looking for new convenor
Probus Info Exchange - PIE Online only - no meetings Cliff Read 905-864-1565 cliff.read@cogeco.ca
Sports - Bowling - 10 Pin Shut Down Looking for new convenor
Sports - Golf - Pin Seekers TBA Roy MacKay 416-953-0633 roy@roymackay.ca
Tastings - Beer - Suds and Buds 4th Thurs. - 7 pm Pete Shermet 905-878-1293 peteshermet@gmail.com
Tastings - Whisky - D'Stillers 1st Wed. - 7 pm Chris Strachan 905-878-0812 strachan.chris1944@yahoo.ca
Tastings - Wine - Grapenuts 1st Mon. - 7 pm Jim Tschirhart 647-648-8231 jim.tschirhart@gmail.com
Tastings - Wine - Grapenuts 1st Thurs. - 7 pm Jim Tschirhart 647-648-8231 jim.tschirhart@gmail.com
Tastings - Wine - Grapenuts 2nd Wed. - 7 pm Jim Tschirhart 647-648-8231 jim.tschirhart@gmail.com
Travel - Annual Trip Scheduled by convenor Joanne Millichamp 289-878-2969 jmillichamp@hotmail.com
Travel - Wanderlust 2nd Thurs. - 7 pm (bi-monthly) Gloria Pennycook 905-659-7789 gpennycook@icloud.com
Walkers - Trail Walkers Every Tues. - 1:30 pm Ronald Flannagan 905-332-6310 rflannagan@cogeco.ca

Convenors and anyone else intending to use the Escarpment PROBUS Zoom account for an event:
The account allows the operation of one event at a time with up to 100 participants. To avoid scheduling conflicts,
please contact our Zoom coordinator Lorrette Shermett (lorrette@sympatico.ca) before planning your event.

Remember: Under the Escarpment Probus Bylaws Article 2 – Membership – Members must not use other member’s
email addresses for their own personal use such as fundraising.

If you need help with the Zoom program, check out our Zoom page at https://www.escarpmentprobus.com/zoom.
All the information you need to use Zoom is there.









https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=6OKXZ0aF8UQ















